

**232 C of 2016**

Order Dated : 06/04/2023

Today is fixed for cross of pw-1.

Complnt. And both the accds, are present by hazira.

On verball submission both prayed for time.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 05/08/2023 for cross examination of pw-1

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia