

**C.Case -232/2016**

**Order Dated :28/03/2025**

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-1 i/d n/o.

Out of 04 accused 01 accused is present by filing hazirah and 03 accused are absent by filing a petition of U/S of 317 of Cr.P.C

Complainant files an adjournment and praying for time of evidence.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/10/2025 for cross examination of PW-1 i/d closed next date.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah