

C.Case -232/2016

Order Dated :29/10/2025

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-1 i/d necessary order.

Complainant is present by filing hazirah.

Out of 04 accused 01 accused is present by filing hazirah and 03 accused is absent by 317 of Cr.P.C

Considered and allowed.

PW-1 namely, Ranajit Jati is cross examined in chief is hereby closed and discharged.

Day adjourned.

Fix 10/03/2026 for evidence of PW-2.

Both parties are directed to remain present on next date positively.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah